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FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
AGGREGATED OUTCOME DATA

 2010-11 PSAV - COMPLETERS 
FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQ = Total number of individuals reported for follow-up to FETPIP and is displayed when there are 10 or more.
 

# FOUND EMPLOYED = The number of individuals found employed.
 

% FOUND EMPLOYED = Number found employed divided by total frequency.
 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Total number of individuals employed and earning at least $3,801 (min. wage ($7.31) x 40 hours per week x 13).
 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Number found employed full quarter divided by total freq.
 

FULL QTR AVG EARNINGS = The average quarterly earnings for those employed full quarter is displayed when there are 10 or more.
 

# IDENTIFIED JOB TRNG REL = Total number of individuals found employed with jobs related to training.
 

% IDENTIFIED AS JOB REL = Number found employed with jobs related to their training divided by number found employed.
 

# CONT ED = Total number of individuals found continuing education.
 

% CONT ED = Number found continuing education divided by total frequency.
 

# IN MIL = Number found in military service. (Percent not provided due to small incidence rate)
 

TOTAL "POOL" COUNT = Total number of individuals found employed, continuing education, or in the military.
 

TOTAL # TRAINING RELATED = Total number of  individuals found with employment related to training (This total may include        

          individuals who are continuing their education or are in the military.) 

CURRENT PLACEMENT RATE = Total number training related divided by total "pool" count. 
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0206170101 Real Estate Sales Agent 

71 39 55% 30 18 0 46 2142% $9,852 46%25% 5 13% 
0206170104 Mortgage Broker 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0207020500 Teller Operations 

**** 1 33% 0 1 0 1 10% $**,*** 100%33% 0  0%  
0208100102 Life Insurance Marketing 

85 64 75% 55 10 0 64 4865% $10,409 75%12% 40 63% 
0208100104 Insurance General Lines Agent 

82 49 60% 42 11 0 48 28 51% $11,463 58%13% 19 39% 
0208100105 Insurance Claims Adjuster 

35 21 60% 19 8 0 22 1754% $10,503 77%23% 10 48% 
0208100106 Insurance Customer Service Representative 

153 115 75% 78 24 0 106 8151% $7,739 76%16% 67 58% 
0208100107 Personal Lines Insurance Agent (20-44) 

34 24 71% 18 1 0 22 1553% $7,467 68%3%14 58% 
0208110503 Travel and Tourism Industry Operations 

**** 0 0% 0 0 0 0 00% $**,*** ***%0%0 ***% 
0312040500 Massage Therapy 

167 97 58% 53 51 0 105 6632% $6,872 63%31% 23 24% 
0317010100 Dental Assisting 

138 95 69% 67 59 0 100 8749% $6,147 87%43% 48 51% 
0317010102 Dental Assisting, Non-accredited 

15 10 67% 2 5  0  11  613% $**,*** 55%33% 2 20% 
0317010107 Dental Assisting (new) 

24 16 67% 8 10 0 16 12 33% $**,*** 75%42% 3 19%
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0317021100 Surgical Technology 

163 135 83% 116 33 0 132 115 71% $7,983 87%20% 107 79% 
0317030101 Phlebotomy 

326 201 62% 128 140 0 258 19739% $6,188 76%43% 91 45% 
0317040400 Home Health Aide (postsecondary) 

32 17 53% 10 12 0 21 19 31% $6,257 90%38% 9 53% 
0317050200 Central Service Technology 

**** 7 88% 2 4 0 8 625% $**,*** 75%50% 5 71% 
0317050300 Medical Assisting 

164 114 70% 79 58 0 121 10348% $6,238 85%35% 64 56% 
0317050602 Medical Coder/biller 

30 18 60% 17 6 0 16 1057% $6,515 63%20% 5 28% 
0317050700 Pharmacy Technician 

25 21 84% 16 6 1 19 14 64% $6,210 74%24% 10 48% 
0317051300 Health Unit Coordinator (postsecondary) 

30 24 80% 12 13 0 26 20 40% $5,536 77%43% 12 50% 
0317060200 Nursing Assistant (long-term Care) 

140 88 63% 41 42 0 88 65 29% $5,584 74%30% 39 44% 
0317060203 Nursing Assistant (articulated) 

140 76 54% 34 69 0 105 9024% $6,073 86%49% 40 53% 
0317060500 Practical Nursing 

692 575 83% 482 250 0 577 53370% $8,744 92%36% 440 77% 
0317069902 Patient Care Assistant 

332 211 64% 92 176 2 265 23328% $5,563 88%53% 113 54% 
0317069905 Patient Care Technician 

86 66 77% 38 41 0 65 5444% $5,699 83%48% 33 50%
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0420020205 Family Child Care Training 

59 31 53% 19 9 0 33 19 32% $6,918 58%15% 13 42% 
0420020210 Early Childhood Education 

72 44 61% 32 34 0 51 44 44% $5,547 86%47% 29 66% 
0420020302 Child Care Center Operations 

83 55 66% 43 20 0 54 53 52% $7,541 98%24% 45 82% 
0420020303 School Age Certification Training 

**** 2 100% 1 1 0 2 250% $**,*** 100%50% 1 50% 
0420040103 Culinary Operations 

18 15 83% 7 4  0  16  839% $**,*** 50%22% 7 47% 
0420040212 Commercial Foods and Culinary Arts (new) 

21 16 76% 9 4  0  18  11  43% $**,*** 61%19% 8 50% 
0506040101 Business Supervision and Management 

10 9 90% 8 3 0 9 980% $**,*** 100%30% 6 67% 
0507010102 Accounting Operations 

13 9 69% 8 2 0 9 862% $**,*** 89%15% 6 67% 
0507030402 Network Support Services 

**** 4 44% 2 7 0 7 722% $**,*** 100%78% 1 25% 
0507030502 Pc Support Services 

**** 1 33% 1 1 0 2 233% $**,*** 100%33% 1 100% 
0507040103 Administrative Assistant 

31 15 48% 10 15 0 24 21 32% $6,073 88%48% 11 73% 
0507060403 Legal Administrative Specialist 

**** 2 50% 2 3 0 4 350% $**,*** 75%75% 0  0%  
0507060503 Medical Administrative Specialist 

38 22 58% 15 12 0 25 2039% $5,478 80%32% 12 55%
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0507080106 Digital Design 

**** 2 67% 0 0 0 2 00% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0507999902 Customer Assistance Technology 

**** 0 0% 0 2 0 2 20% $**,*** 100%50% 0 ***% 
0612040200 Barbering 

34 12 35% 9 3  0  15  626% $**,*** 40%9%3 25% 
0612040303 Cosmetology 

512 307 60% 103 100 2 296 19720% $5,602 67%20% 114 37% 
0612040304 Nails Specialty 

107 45 42% 15 24 1 51 30 14% $6,876 59%22% 7 16% 
0612040305 Facials Specialty 

158 83 53% 44 28 0 86 50 28% $7,188 58%18% 29 35% 
0646020105 Carpentry 

**** 0 0% 0 5 0 5 50% $**,*** 100%83% 0 ***% 
0646030202 Electricity 

21 9 43% 6 8 0 13 1029% $**,*** 77%38% 2 22% 
0646030300 Electrical Line Service and Repair 

**** 5 83% 2 0 0 5 333% $**,*** 60%0%3 60% 
0646050302 Plumbing Technology 

**** 0 0% 0 1 0 1 10% $**,*** 100%33% 0 ***% 
0647010400 Computer Systems Technology 

**** 2 33% 1 1 0 3 217% $**,*** 67%17% 1 50% 
0647010404 Computer Systems Technology 1 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 0100% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0647020302 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Technology (PS) 

195 128 66% 97 36 0 133 8250% $8,213 62%18% 55 43%
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0647020304 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Technology 1 

29 13 45% 9 17 0 23 21 31% $**,*** 91%59% 6 46% 
0647020305 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Technology 2 

10 5 50% 5 1 0 4 450% $**,*** 100%10% 3 60% 
0647060300 Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing 

60 31 52% 16 13 0 38 19 27% $5,657 50%22% 7 23% 
0647060405 Automotive Service Technology 

76 49 64% 27 13 1 52 3436% $5,676 65%17% 24 49% 
0647060406 Advanced Automotive Technology 

**** 6 86% 5 3 0 6 671% $**,*** 100%43% 4 67% 
0647060411 Automotive Service Technology 1 

41 31 76% 22 16 0 35 25 54% $6,907 71%39% 15 48% 
0647060412 Automotive Service Technology 2 

12 9 75% 7 4 0 10 858% $**,*** 80%33% 6 67% 
0647060501 Medium and Heavy Duty Truck and Bus Technician 

**** 4 50% 4 3 0 5 350% $**,*** 60%38% 0  0%  
0647060505 Medium and Heavy Duty Truck and Bus Technician 1 

**** 8 89% 7 1 0 9 578% $**,*** 56%11% 4 50% 
0647060507 Transit Technician 1 

10 9 90% 9 7 0 10 990% $**,*** 90%70% 5 56% 
0647060700 Aircraft/airframe Mechanics 

65 37 57% 27 35 1 49 44 42% $8,256 90%54% 21 57% 
0647060800 Aircraft Powerplant Mechanics 

52 37 71% 31 18 1 38 32 60% $8,226 84%35% 21 57% 
0647060901 Avionics 2 

**** 2 50% 2 2 0 3 350% $**,*** 100%50% 1 50%
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0648010201 Architectural Drafting 

**** 0 0% 0 2 0 2 20% $**,*** 100%100% 0 ***% 
0648020300 Commercial Art Technology 

**** 2 100% 1 0 0 2 050% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0648050302 Machining 

12 10 83% 8 4  0  11  967% $**,*** 82%33% 6 60% 
0648050802 Applied Welding Technologies 

78 43 55% 28 20 2 46 3436% $8,254 74%26% 15 35% 
0649020500 Commercial Vehicle Driving 

250 113 45% 87 12 2 100 5835% $7,787 58%5%44 39% 
0709080100 Public Safety Telecommunication 

10 3 30% 1 4 0 5 410% $**,*** 80%40% 1 33% 
0743010200 Correctional Officer 

1,174 1,064 91% 977 222 11 1,081 99083% $9,315 92%19% 953 90% 
0743010202 Correctional Probation Officer 

105 99 94% 99 33 0 100 9994% $9,391 99%31% 98 99% 
0743010205 Crossover from Law Enforcement Officer to Correctional Officer 

51 48 94% 48 12 0 50 50 94% $11,216 100%24% 47 98% 
0743010700 Law Enforcement Officer 

2,287 1,895 83% 1,579 678 40 1,949 1,53169% $9,870 79%30% 1,211 64% 
0743010701 Auxiliary Law Enforcement Officer 

16 13 81% 11 2 2 15 1269% $20,263 80%13% 10 77% 
0743010702 Crossover from Correctional Officer to Law Enforcement Officer 

280 271 97% 265 60 0 272 25295% $10,698 93%21% 245 90% 
0743010703 Crossover from Correctional Probation Officer to Law Enforcement Officer 

**** 3 100% 3 1 0 3 3100% $**,*** 100%33% 3 100%
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0743010900 Private Security Officer 

189 119 63% 77 41% $7,082 90 76% 23 12% 0 113 100 88% 
0743010903 Bail Bond Agent 

117 69 59% 48 41% $9,469 16 23% 11 9% 0 67 25 37% 
0743020300 Fire Fighter 

808 641 79% 434 54% $8,346 252 39% 373 46% 2 695 503 72% 
0743020302 Pump Operator 

70 65 93% 63 90% $12,858 17 26% 35 50% 0 66 39 59% 
0743999901 Police Service Aide 

35 32 91% 32 91% $12,071 31 97% 12 34% 1 34 33 97% 
0743999904 Private Investigator Intern 

45 31 69% 23 51% $10,965 5 16% 4 9% 0  30  8  27% 
0847020303 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Technology (PS) - PSAV 

**** 2 67% 1 33% $**,*** 0  0%  0 0% 0 2 0 0% 

Total Freq. 
Full Qtr. 

Avg. Earnings 
Identified Job Rel 

# % 
Employed Full Qtr. 

# % 
Found Employed 

# % 
Cont. Ed. 
# % # In Mil 
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Current 
Placement 

Rate % 

Totals: 10,316 7,668 74% 5,831 57% $ 8,863 4,715 61% 3,012 29% 69 8,035 6,402 80% 
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